FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 24, 2023 Contact: Daniel Beyer Director of Communications

Phone: (317) 542-4472

Email: dbeyer@cityoflawrence.org



Steven K. Collier Mayor

City of Lawrence 9001 East 59th Street Lawrence, IN 46216 317.545.6191

City of Lawrence to Host Town Hall Meetings

First Town Hall Meeting in Series to Inform Community and Address Concerns in Lawrence

LAWRENCE, IN – Mayor Steve Collier is pleased to announce a series of Town Hall Meetings, the first scheduled for Monday, April 3, 2023, from 6:30 to 8:00pm. This free and open to the public event will be held in the Public Assembly Room of the Lawrence Government Center, 9001 E. 59th Street and will feature a panel discussion with the Mayor and his leadership team.

The goal of this first meeting is to inform and educate the community of all that is happening in Lawrence and to have the questions of citizens answered through discussion with participants. Information on how to learn of City events, about economic development, and how to report community concerns will be shared. Questions can be submitted online prior to the event by visiting cityoflawrence.org and can also be submitted in writing at the event and the discussion will be moderated.

This series of meetings will be taking place quarterly throughout 2023. "As an administration, we have a responsibility to be open, accessible, and transparent to the members of our community," stated Mayor Collier. "These Town Halls will fill that information gap and give our citizens a voice."

Dates, times, and locations of future Town Hall meetings will be posted on the City's website.

#####

About the City of Lawrence, Indiana:

The City of Lawrence is the 20th largest city is Indiana with a population of approximately 50,000 and is located northeast of Indianapolis, in Marion County. A former military base decommissioned in 1996, Lawrence is rich in history and offers all the conveniences of a large metropolitan market while maintaining a laid-back suburban atmosphere. Under the leadership of Mayor Steve Collier, Lawrence has seen continued growth throughout the city making it a welcoming community to live, work and play. To learn more about Lawrence, visit cityoflawrence.org.